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AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE LEVY OF TAXES FOR THE FOSS PARK
DISTRICT, LAKE COUNTY, ILLINOIS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING MAY 1,
2016 AND ENDING APRIL 30, 2017

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS (THE "BOARD") OF THE FOSS
PARK DISTRICT (THE "DISTRICT"), LAKE COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

Section 1

The following sum or sums of money, or so much thereof as shall be authorized by law, as
heretofore appropriated for corporate purposes to be collected from the taxes to be levied for
the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2016 and ending April 30, 2017, be and the same are hereby
levied upon all property subject to taxation within the Foss Park District, Lake County, lllinois as
the same is assessed and equalized for State and County purposes of the said current year.

Section 2

That the purposes, for which said amounts were hereto appropriated, are now hereby levied

respectively as follows:

CORPORATE FUND

Expenditures
Administration

Personnel Services
Fringe Benefits
Professional Services
Utilities/Cleaning
Maint. & Repair/Insurance
Communications
Commodities
Other Expenditures
Transfers Out
Capital Outlay

Total Administration

Park Maintenance
Personnel Services

Appropriation

$275,000
$50,000
$150,000
$5,000
$15,000
$40,000
$15,000
$100,000
$400,000
$10,000

To be paid by
Sources other Amounts to be
than taxation paid by taxation

$1,060,000

$175,000



Fringe Benefits
Professional Services
Utilities/Cleaning

Maint. & Repair/Insurance
Communications
Commodities

Other Expenditures
Capital Outlay

Total Park Maintenance

Total Expenditures

RECREATION FUND

Expenditures
Administration

Personnel Services

Fringe Benefits
Professional Services
Utilities/Cleaning

Maint. & Repair/Insurance
Communications
Commodities

Other Expenditures
Transfer Out

Capital Outlay

Total Administration

Programs

Personnel Services

Fringe Benefits
Professional Services
Utilities/Cleaning

Maint. & Repair/lnsurance
Communications
Commodities

Capital Outlay

Total Programs
Total Expenditures

$20,000
$4,000
$20,000
$50,000
$9,000
$40,000
$5,000
$10,000

$333,000

$1,393,000

Appropriation

$400,000
$60,000
$9,000
$80,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$2,500
$400,000
$10,000

$657,000

To be paid by
Sources other
than taxation

$736,000

Amounts to be
paid by taxation

$1,111,500

$20,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$30,000
$40,000
$10,000

$120,000

$1,231,500

$571,500

$660,000



SPECIAL RECREATION FUND

Expenditures
Administration
Professional Services
Maint. & Repair/Insurance
Communications
Commodities
Capital Outlay

Total Administration

ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMEENT FUND

Appropriation

$6,000
$25,000
$12,000
$8,000
$50,000

To be paid by
Sources other
than taxation

Amounts to be

paid by taxation

Expenditures
Fringe Benefits

Total Expenditures

PUBLIC LIABILITY

Expenditures
Fringe Benefits
Professional Services
Maint. & Repair/Insurance
Communications
Commodities
Capital Outiay

Total Expenditures

$101,000

Appropriation

$275,000

$93,000

To be paid by
Sources other
than taxation

$8,000

Amounts to be

paid by taxation

$275,000

Appropriation

$150,000
$45,000
$100,000
530,000
$20,000
$60,000

$275,000

To be paid by

Sources other

than taxation

S0

Amounts to be

paid by taxation

$405,000

$405,000

S0



AUDIT FUND

Expenditures
Professional Services

Total Administration

POLICE FUND

Expenditures
Personnel Services
Professional Services
Utilities/Cleaning
Maint. & Repair/Insurance
Communications
Commodities
Captial Outlay

Total Expenditures

BOND & INTEREST FUND

Expenditures
Professional Services
Other Expenditures
Capital Outlay

Total Administration

Section 3

Appropriation

$30,000

To be paid by
Sources other
than taxation

Amounts to be
paid by taxation

$30,000

Appropriation

$100,000
$15,000
$5,000
$10,000
$5,000
$15,000
$50,000

$15,000

To be paid by
Sources other
than taxation

$15,000

Amounts to be
paid by taxation

$200,000

Appropriation

$30,000
$25,000
$550,000

$130,000

To be paid by
Sources other
than taxation

$70,000

Amounts to be
paid by taxation

$605,000

$245,000

$360,000

That the unexpended balances of any item or items levied in and by this ordinance may be used in
making up any deficiency in any items under the same general appropriation and levy for the

same general purposes,



Section 4

That the following is a summary of the taxes herein above levied.

General Corporate Fund
Administration
Park Maintenance
Total

Recreation Fund
Administration
Programs

Total

Special Recreation Fund
Special Recreation
Total

litinois Municipal Retirement Fund
Fringe Benefits
Total

Public Liability Fund
Public Liability
Total

Audit Fund
Audit
Total

Police Fund
Police
Total

Bond & Interest Fund
Bond & Interest
Total

TOTALS

To be paid by
Sources other

Amounts to be

Appropriation than taxation paid by taxation
$1,060,000
$333,000
$1,393,000 $657,000 $736,000
$1,111,500
$120,000
$1,231,500 $571,500 $660,000
$101,000
$101,000 $93,000 $8,000
$275,000
$275,000 $275,000 S0
5405,000
$405,000 $405,000 S0
$30,000
$30,000 $15,000 $15,000
$200,000
$200,000 $130,000 $70,000
$605,000
$605,000 $245,000 $360,000
$4,240,500 $2,391,500 $1,849,000



Section 5
That the Secretary of the Foss Park District Board of Commissioners, Lake County, lllinois is

directed to file a certified copy of this ordinance with the County Clerk of Lake County, lllinois, as
required by law.

Section 6
All ordinance or parts of ordinances in conflict are hereby repealed.

Section 7
All ordinances shall be in full force and effect passage and approval as provided by law.

All ordinances or parts of ordinances conflicting with any of the provisions of this ordinance be
and the same are hereby repealed. If any item or portion thereof of this Tax Levy Ordinance is for
any reason held invalid, such decision shall not affect the validity of the remaining portion of such
item of the remaining portion of this ordinance.

This ordinance shall be in full force and effective immediately upon its passage.
ADOPTED THIS FIFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2016.

A ROLL CALL VOTE AS FOLLOWS:

AYES: Baldwin, Johnson, Jones, Wyatt

NAYES:

ABSENT: King



I, Kari Cowart, do hereby certify that | am the Secretary to the Board of Commissioners in the
County of Lake, State of lllinois and as such | am the keeper of the records, ordinances, and seal of

said District.

| further certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Tax Levy Ordinance of said
Foss Park District, that the Ordinance was duly passed at a meeting of said Board of
Commissioners of the Foss Park District, duly held on 5th of December, 2016, was approved by
the President of the said Board of Commissioners and now is on file in my office.

Witness my hand and corporate seal of said Foss Park District on December 16, 2015.

Ka/u U pwisd—

Kari Cowart-Board Secretary

Board of Commissioners
Foss Park District

U e r

Vance WyaTt, President
Board of Commissioners
Foss Park District




IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK LAKE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH ILLINOIS TRUTH IN
TAXATION LAW 35ILCS 200/18-55 THROUGH 200/18-100

FOSS PARK DISTRICT

[, Vance Wyatt, being first duly sworn on oath, hereby certify that | am the duly elected President
of the Foss Park District, Lake County, Illinois; and that attached hereto is a true and correct copy
of the Annual Tax Levy Ordinance assessing taxes of the Foss Park District for the fiscal year
beginning on the 1st day of May 2016 and ending on the 30th day of April, 2017.

| further certify that said Ordinance was adopted, pursuant to, and in all respects in compliance
with, the provisions of Sections 18-55 through 18-80 of the Truth-in-Taxation Law. The notice and
hearing requirements of Sections 18-60 through 18-85 of the Truth-in-Taxation Law are
inapplicable.

Witness my signature this 5th day of December, 2016.

V. Wil

Vance Wyatt, President v
Board of Commissioners
Foss Park District

Subscribed and Sworn to Before me this 5th day of
December, 2016.

BRADLE Y SKOF

\ Official Seal inol

\ fotary Public - State of lllinois

\ My Commission Expires Jun 28, 2020
Notary Pubﬁ'c\/




CHICAGO TRIBUNE

R AR R e i e

Sold To:
FOSS PARK DISTRICT - CU00407420

1730 Lewis Ave

North Chicago,|L 60064-2061

Bill To:

FOSS PARK DISTRICT - CU00407420
1730 Lewis Ave

North Chicago,iL 60064-2061

Certificate of Publication:

Order Number: 4612622

Purchase Order: N/A

State of lllinois - Lake

medlq group

Chicago Tribune Media Group does hereby certify that it is the publisher of the Lake County News Sun. The

Lake County News Sun is a secular newspaper, has been continuously published Daily for more than fifty (50) weeks
prior to the first publication of the attached notice, is published in the County of Lake, State of lllinols, is of general
circulation throughout that county and surrounding area, and is a newspaper as defined by 715 IL. CS 5/5.

This is to certify that a notice, a true copy of which is attached, was published 1 time(s) in the Lake County News

Sun on Nov 25, 2016,

This notice was also placed on a statewide public notice website as required by 5 ILCS 5/2.1.

PUBLICATION DATES: Nov 25, 2016.

Lake County News Sun

Executed at Chicagc& (I)Ikllnff anihis

Day of . , by
Day Month Year

hlcag Tribune Me ia Group

EE%?% U

Notary Public ~4

Chicago Tribune - chicagotribune.com
435 North Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60611
(312) 222-2222 - Fax: (312) 222-4014
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