# akeCounty Tax Extension Department Filing Receipt

Receipt #: 6073

PRK\_FOSS

**FOSS PARK DIST** 

1730 Lewis Ave

North Chicago, IL 60064

Filing Date: 12/07/2016

Mr. Brad Skof

**Business Manager** 

847-689-7480

Fax: 847-689-7484

bskof@fosspark-district.org

www.fosspark-district.org

Tax Levy

X Tax Levy For Year:

2016

X

Certification by Secretary/Clerk

Truth in Taxation X

X

Certification by Presiding Officer

#### Referendum

No Referendum accepted by Tax Extension Department at any time.

#### Notes:

All items require original signatures.

Seal

Carla N. Wyckoff, Lake County Clerk

Executed by: ROBERT T PRICE

District Representative: SCOTT CASTILLO

# AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE LEVY OF TAXES FOR THE FOSS PARK DISTRICT, LAKE COUNTY, ILLINOIS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING MAY 1, 2016 AND ENDING APRIL 30, 2017

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS (THE "BOARD") OF THE FOSS PARK DISTRICT (THE "DISTRICT"), LAKE COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

#### Section 1

The following sum or sums of money, or so much thereof as shall be authorized by law, as heretofore appropriated for corporate purposes to be collected from the taxes to be levied for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2016 and ending April 30, 2017, be and the same are hereby levied upon all property subject to taxation within the Foss Park District, Lake County, Illinois as the same is assessed and equalized for State and County purposes of the said current year.

#### Section 2

That the purposes, for which said amounts were hereto appropriated, are now hereby levied respectively as follows:

### **CORPORATE FUND**

COMONATETOND			
	Appropriation	To be paid by Sources other than taxation	Amounts to be paid by taxation
Expenditures			•
Administration			
Personnel Services	\$275,000		
Fringe Benefits	\$50,000		
Professional Services	\$150,000		
Utilities/Cleaning	\$5,000		
Maint. & Repair/Insurance	\$15,000		
Communications	\$40,000		
Commodities	\$15,000		
Other Expenditures	\$100,000		
Transfers Out	\$400,000		
Capital Outlay	\$10,000		·
Total Administration	\$1,060,000		
Total Administration	\$1,060,000		RECEIVED
Park Maintenance			
Personnel Services	\$175,000		DEC -7 2016
			LAKE COUNTY CLERK CARLA N. WYCKOFF

\$657,000	\$736,000

# RECREA

The state of the s		To be weld by	
		To be paid by Sources other	Amounts to be
	<b>Appropriation</b>	than taxation	paid by taxation
Expenditures			
Administration			
Personnel Services	\$400,000		
Fringe Benefits	\$60,000		
Professional Services	\$9,000		
Utilities/Cleaning	\$80,000		
Maint. & Repair/Insurance	\$50,000		
Communications	\$50,000		
Commodities	\$50,000		
Other Expenditures	\$2,500		
Transfer Out	\$400,000		
Capital Outlay	\$10,000		
Total Administration	\$1,111,500		
Programs			
Personnel Services	\$20,000		
Fringe Benefits	\$5,000		
Professional Services	\$5,000		
Utilities/Cleaning	\$5,000		
Maint. & Repair/Insurance	\$5,000		
Communications	\$30,000		
Commodities	\$40,000		
Capital Outlay	\$10,000		
Total Programs	\$120,000		
Total Expenditures	\$1,231,500	\$571,500	\$660,000

# **SPECIAL RECREATION FUND**

		To be paid by Sources other	Amounts to be
	Appropriation	than taxation	paid by taxation
Expenditures			
Administration			
Professional Services	\$6,000		
Maint. & Repair/Insurance	\$25,000		
Communications	\$12,000		
Commodities	\$8,000		
Capital Outlay	\$50,000		
Total Administration	\$101,000	\$93,000	\$8,000
ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUNI	)		
	2	To be paid by	
		Sources other	Amounts to be
	Appropriation	than taxation	paid by taxation
Expenditures			paid by caracter
Fringe Benefits	\$275,000		
Total Expenditures	\$275,000	\$275,000	\$0
PUBLIC LIABILITY			
		To be paid by	
		Sources other	Amounts to be
	Appropriation	than taxation	paid by taxation
Expenditures			
Fringe Benefits	\$150,000		
Professional Services	\$45,000		
Maint. & Repair/Insurance	\$100,000		
Communications	\$30,000		
Commodities	\$20,000		
Capital Outlay	\$60,000		
Total Expenditures	\$405,000	\$405,000	\$0

# <u>AUDIT FUND</u>

	Appropriation	To be paid by Sources other than taxation	Amounts to be paid by taxation
Expenditures			,,
Professional Services	\$30,000		
Total Administration	\$30,000	\$15,000	\$15,000
POLICE FUND			
		To be paid by Sources other	Amounts to be
Evmandituna	Appropriation	than taxation	paid by taxation
Expenditures  Personnel Services	\$100,000		
Professional Services	\$100,000 \$15,000		
Utilities/Cleaning	\$5,000		
Maint. & Repair/Insurance	\$10,000		
Communications	\$5,000		
Commodities	\$15,000		
Captial Outlay	\$50,000	-	
Total Expenditures	\$200,000	\$130,000	\$70,000
BOND & INTEREST FUND			
		To be paid by	
		Sources other	Amounts to be
Evnandituras	Appropriation	than taxation	paid by taxation
Expenditures Professional Services	\$30,000		
Other Expenditures	\$25,000		
Capital Outlay	\$550,000		
Total Administration	\$605,000	\$245,000	\$360,000

# Section 3

That the unexpended balances of any item or items levied in and by this ordinance may be used in making up any deficiency in any items under the same general appropriation and levy for the same general purposes.

	Appropriation	To be paid by Sources other than taxation	Amounts to be paid by taxation
General Corporate Fund			p
Administration	\$1,060,000		
Park Maintenance	\$333,000		
Total	\$1,393,000	\$657,000	\$736,000
Recreation Fund			
Administration	\$1,111,500		
Programs	\$120,000		
Total	\$1,231,500	\$571,500	\$660,000
Special Recreation Fund			
Special Recreation	\$101,000		
Total	\$101,000	\$93,000	\$8,000
Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund			
Fringe Benefits	\$275,000		
Total	\$275,000	\$275,000	\$0
Public Liability Fund			
Public Liability	\$405,000		
Total	\$405,000	\$405,000	\$0
Audit Fund			
Audit	\$30,000		
Total	\$30,000	\$15,000	\$15,000
Police Fund			
Police	\$200,000		
Total	\$200,000	\$130,000	\$70,000
Bond & Interest Fund			
Bond & Interest	\$605,000		
Total	\$605,000	\$245,000	\$360,000
TOTALS	\$4,240,500	\$2,391,500	\$1,849,000

#### Section 5

That the Secretary of the Foss Park District Board of Commissioners, Lake County, Illinois is directed to file a certified copy of this ordinance with the County Clerk of Lake County, Illinois, as required by law.

#### Section 6

All ordinance or parts of ordinances in conflict are hereby repealed.

#### Section 7

All ordinances shall be in full force and effect passage and approval as provided by law.

All ordinances or parts of ordinances conflicting with any of the provisions of this ordinance be and the same are hereby repealed. If any item or portion thereof of this Tax Levy Ordinance is for any reason held invalid, such decision shall not affect the validity of the remaining portion of such item of the remaining portion of this ordinance.

This ordinance shall be in full force and effective immediately upon its passage.

ADOPTED THIS FIFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2016.

A ROLL CALL VOTE AS FOLLOWS:

AYES: Baldwin, Johnson, Jones, Wyatt

**NAYES:** 

ABSENT: King

I, Kari Cowart, do hereby certify that I am the Secretary to the Board of Commissioners in the County of Lake, State of Illinois and as such I am the keeper of the records, ordinances, and seal of said District.

I further certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Tax Levy Ordinance of said Foss Park District, that the Ordinance was duly passed at a meeting of said Board of Commissioners of the Foss Park District, duly held on 5th of December, 2016, was approved by the President of the said Board of Commissioners and now is on file in my office.

Witness my hand and corporate seal of said Foss Park District on December 16, 2015.

Kari Cowart-Board Secretary

Board of Commissioners Foss Park District

Vance Wyatt, President

Board of Commissioners Foss Park District

# IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK LAKE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

# CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH ILLINOIS TRUTH IN TAXATION LAW 35ILCS 200/18-55 THROUGH 200/18-100

#### **FOSS PARK DISTRICT**

I, Vance Wyatt, being first duly sworn on oath, hereby certify that I am the duly elected President of the Foss Park District, Lake County, Illinois; and that attached hereto is a true and correct copy of the Annual Tax Levy Ordinance assessing taxes of the Foss Park District for the fiscal year beginning on the 1st day of May 2016 and ending on the 30th day of April, 2017.

I further certify that said Ordinance was adopted, pursuant to, and in all respects in compliance with, the provisions of Sections 18-55 through 18-90 of the Truth-in-Taxation Law. The notice and hearing requirements of Sections 18-60 through 18-85 of the Truth-in-Taxation Law are inapplicable.

Witness my signature this 5th day of December, 2016.

Vance Wyatt, President Board of Commissioners Foss Park District

Subscribed and Sworn to Before me this 5th day of December, 2016.

lotary Publid

BRADLEY SKOF Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jun 28, 2020



Sold To:

FOSS PARK DISTRICT - CU00407420

1730 Lewis Ave

North Chicago, IL 60064-2061

Bill To:

FOSS PARK DISTRICT - CU00407420 1730 Lewis Ave North Chicago, IL 60064-2061

# **Certificate of Publication:**

Order Number: 4612622 Purchase Order: N/A

State of Illinois - Lake

Notary Public

Chicago Tribune Media Group does hereby certify that it is the publisher of the Lake County News Sun. The Lake County News Sun is a secular newspaper, has been continuously published Daily for more than fifty (50) weeks prior to the first publication of the attached notice, is published in the County of Lake, State of Illinois, is of general circulation throughout that county and surrounding area, and is a newspaper as defined by 715 IL CS 5/5.

This is to certify that a notice, a true copy of which is attached, was published 1 time(s) in the Lake County News Sun on Nov 25, 2016.

This notice was also placed on a statewide public notice website as required by 5 ILCS 5/2.1.

PUBLICATION DATES: Nov 25, 2016.	
Lake County News Sun	
Executed at Chicago, Illinois anthis	
Day of,, by Month Year	
Chicago Tribune Media Group  Deidra Durbani	OFFICIAL SEAL BUILTAMY DINE GETARD NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires Dec 50, 2919

# I. of I. center majors in veterans

Residence helps wounded with their next steps in life

BY DAWN REODES Chicago To base

Notice

Park District Tax Levy

way exploit or repurpose any

any

п

the date and page indicated. You may

This electronic tearsheet confirms the ad appeared in Lake County News-Sun

Date:

Publication

Color Type:

Size:

EWS.

Beacon Newst Courier

FOSS PARK DISTRICT

Main/1004/LNS

Section/Page/Zone:

×

4612622-1

Insertion Number

UEBANA, Ill. — On a recent afternoon, students at a University of Illinois residence planned a small celebration, before everyone scattered for the Thankaying break.

The scent of rousting sweet polaries emanuted from the Britishes as justice that the post of the builday meal for her share of the builday meal for her houseness. A graduous student set nearby, flipping through his hornework and teaching the burning. Other staded in played video genes in a lounge.

The hight said vibrant home on the east edge of the tribunal control of the burning of the burning of the staded in the post of the burning of the staded in the post of the burning of the said of the post of the said of the post of the said of the said of the post of the said of the said of the post of the said of the post of the said of the said of the said of the post of the said of the



Grackate student Garrett Ann (llbrois' Canter for Wounded ve About 230 student veterans are emplied this full at U. of 15 campas in Urbana-Champaign, according to the selectory Veteran Student Support Gervices. The student Support Gervices of the selectory Stephens and Support Gervices. I forms Hermandez, a Marine veterans who transfured to U. of L. frott a community college in Chicagar's south suburba, He is smong the dozen webrans living at the center full feros.

"It's definitely been a laurd first semester here;" said Hermandez, 26, who is survised in the business school and purvoing a master's in certified public accounting. "But I think it's semester here;" and Hermandez, 126, who is survised in the business school and purvoing a master's in certified public accounting. "But I think it's semester and being around other propie on the same path."

The centre, part of the College of Applied Health Sciences, seeks to help veterans parlay their military-homed skills into success in

the Chez Famil' Foundation, which give the top gift to hald this facility.

Veterans can access a wide renge of services, including physical therapy disability management, including physical therapy disability management, including physical therapy conscious. For the continue of the physical continues of the control of the physical control

leare the minitary by 2020 and roughly half are expected to pursue college, Runco asid.

The country first experiments an influx of websums in college stew World Widt.

The country first experiments an influx of websums in college stew World Widt.

D. Rocaccell: signed the stew of the college admissions. By the time the original GI Bill ended in 1956, about 49 percent of the 16 million wwill weterans had participated in some type of education or training program, according to the U.S. Department of Vebrans Af
The influence of the college in the college and acceptable such hencefits in security earn The Pens9/II GI Bill implemented in 2000, provides funding for tuition, fees, hotsing books and supplies for those who served at least 90 days in active duty where Sept. II, 2001.

Tuition funding covers 40 to 100 percent of the cost, depending on length of services Service members by the college, the college for benefits.

The Hilinois Veterans found in the content and the content who collect in the military and then cautoll at a state public town or formeyer institution.

But while federal and local funding can help more veterans get to college, transitioning from military fain the military and then cautoll at a state public town or formeyer institution.

But while federal and local funding can help more veterans get to college, transitioning from military fain cole with the benefit of the state whe she lives at the content said certain behavioral instincts acquired in the military can be difficult. They may know their future out of the second of the second

career goals but are not sure
the steps to get there.

"One of the first classes I
took here was advanced
composition, and that was a
20-pice paper. I'd been
provided to the state of the state of the
widden appear. I'd been
provided a person of the
widden appear. I'd been
provided a person of the
top of the
state of the
top of t

learned.

Incidents like that can leave students feeling out of place on campus, "For those who do leave, if it's about feeding like they've being treated like a kid or talled down to by a 2-year-lol teacher's aide who doesn't lacov what they've becat through." Obsorne said.

But the new center is a stop in the right direction, the students and Renry all the residential rooms are feel to be a supplementation of the residential rooms are feel to be a supplementation of the residential rooms are supplementation of the residential rooms are supplementation in sevents of the repetit of the residential rooms are supplementation in sevents of the residential rooms are supplementation of the residential rooms are supplementation. The residential rooms are supplementation of the residential rooms are supplementation of the residential rooms are supplementations. The residential rooms are supplementations and the residential rooms are supplementations. The residential rooms are supplementations are supplementations and residential rooms are supplementations. The residential rooms are supplementations are supplementations and rooms are supplementations. The residential rooms are supplementations are supplementations are supplementations and rooms are supplementations. The residential rooms are supplementations are supplementations and rooms are supplementations.

Graduate students supplementations are supplementations are supplementations.





#### NOTICE OF PROPOSED PROPERTY TAX INCREASE **FOR FOSS PARK DISTRICT**

A public hearing to approve a proposed property tax increase for Foss Park District for 2016 will be held on Monday December 5, 2016 at 6:00PM at the Board's offices at 1730 Lewis Avenue, North Chicago, IL 60064.

Any persons desiring to appear at the public hearing and present testimony to the taxing district may contact Vance Wyat, Board President; 1730 Lewis Avenue, North Chicago, IL. 60064 (847)689-7480.

II. The corporate and special purpose taxes extended for 2016 were \$1,444,386.

The proposed corporate and special purpose taxes to be fevied for 2017 are \$1,489,000. This represents a 3.09% increase over the previous year.

III. The property taxes extended for debt service and public building commission leases for 2016 were \$0.

The estimated property taxes to be levied for debt service and public building commission leases for 2017 are \$360,000. This represents a 100.00% increase over the previous year.

IV. The total property taxes extended for 2016 were \$1,444,386. The estimated total property taxes to be levied for 2017 are \$1,849,000. This represents a 28,01% increase over the previous year.